
PENN NATIONAL - January 21, 2012 - Race 3
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward (NW2 6MX) Claiming Price: $4,000
Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Gangsterontherun - 1:02.69 - October 20, 2012)
Purse: $12,000
Available Money: $12,000
Value of Race: $12,000 1st $7,200, 2nd $2,400, 3rd $1,320, 4th $720, 5th $360
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 6:53 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin Odds Comments
7Jan12 1PEN5

5Jan12 4PEN7

6Jan12 2PEN2

20Dec11 3PEN3

5Jan12 4PEN10

5Jan12 4PEN4

6Jan12 1LRL5

6Jan12 1LRL7

5Jan12 4PEN3

5Jan12 4PEN5

9
7

10
11
2
4
5
1
3
6

Euro Ghost (Canchari, Patrick)
Trip Permit (Whitney, Dana)
Mt. Glittermore (Flores, Jose)
Shameless Risk (Rispoli, Matthew)
Favorite Flashback (Tunon, Jordano)
Kiernan's Legacy (Sosa, Jr., Peter)
Hidden Bay (Otero, William)
Deanoguska (Hemmings, Tara)
Its Goodtobeking (Lee, Katie)
Teton Pass (Belmonte, Luis)

113
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120

L bf
L bf
L f
L b
L b
L b
L
L b
L b
L bf

8
7
9

10
2
4
5
1
3
6

8
4
2
1
9
5
7
6
10
3

81/2

2Head

63 1/2

96

10
1Head

52

4Head

71/2

33

81 1/2

1Head

51 1/2

96

10
21

41/2

62

71

3Head

51 1/2

1Head

3Head

10
93

22

4Head

6Head

81 1/2

71/2

12

22

31/2

43/4

5Neck

6Nose

71/2

81

93 1/4

10

9.90
6.80
2.90

11.70
33.50
6.40

1.90*
25.20
11.90
28.40

circled, driving
2w, bore out, faltered
4 wide, flattened out
wide, finished fast
rail turn, late rally
rail, weakened
angled 3w, weakened
tired inside
slow start, no factor
2 wide, stopped

Fractional Times: 22.17 46.35 59.44 Final Time: 1:06.03
Split Times: (24:18) (13:09) (6:59)
Run-Up: 48 feet

Winner: Euro Ghost, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Eurosilver out of Ghost of Love, by Silver Ghost. Foaled Apr 23, 2007 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Dr. Stephen G. Jackson & Debbie Jackson. Winning Owner: Jackson, Stephen G. and Debbie

1 Claimed Horse(s): Mt. Glittermore New Trainer: Lester J. Stickler, Jr. New Owner: Mark R. Fallon

Claiming Prices: 9 - Euro Ghost: $4,000; 7 - Trip Permit: $4,000; 10 - Mt. Glittermore: $4,000; 11 - Shameless Risk: $4,000; 2 - Favorite
Flashback: $4,000; 4 - Kiernan's Legacy: $4,000; 5 - Hidden Bay: $4,000; 1 - Deanoguska: $4,000; 3 - Its
Goodtobeking: $4,000; 6 - Teton Pass: $4,000;

Scratched Horse(s): King Bo Bo (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $40,912
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

9 Euro Ghost 21.80 9.80 5.20
7 Trip Permit 7.80 5.40

10 Mt. Glittermore 3.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 9-7 153.00 41,200
$2.00 Trifecta 9-7-10 494.60 36,496

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin

9 Euro Ghost 8 89 1/4 86 1/4 52 1/4 12

7 Trip Permit 4 2Head 1Head 1Head 22

10 Mt. Glittermore 2 65 1/4 51 3/4 32 34

11 Shameless Risk 1 99 3/4 97 3/4 109 44 1/2

2 Favorite Flashback 9 1015 3/4 1013 3/4 96 55 1/4

4 Kiernan's Legacy 5 1Head 2Head 2Head 65 1/2

5 Hidden Bay 7 53 1/4 41 1/4 42 1/4 75 1/2

1 Deanoguska 6 43 1/4 63 1/4 63 3/4 86

3 Its Goodtobeking 10 78 3/4 75 1/4 84 1/2 97

6 Teton Pass 3 3Head 31 74 1010 1/4

Trainers: 9 - Stites, Flint; 7 - Hooper, Timothy; 10 - Rojas, Murray; 11 - Crumley, Jevon; 2 - Welsch, Lisa; 4 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 5 - Ness, Jamie; 1 -
Lauro, Evan; 3 - Brown, Jr., Curtis; 6 - Webb, Samuel

Owners: 9 - Jackson, Stephen G. and Debbie; 7 - Brindia Stables; 10 - Sajor Stable; 11 - Double D Farm Corp.; 2 -Tom Schafer; 4 - Bush Racing Stable;
5 - Midwest Thoroughbreds, Inc.; 1 -Evan Lauro; 3 -Curtis F. Brown, Jr.; 6 -Samuel E. Webb;

Footnotes
EURO GHOST was unhurried after a slow break, circled into the stretch then ran clear from the outside past midstretch. TRIP PERMIT dueled two wide,
bore out late under left hand whip and faltered. MT. GLITTERMORE was unhurried, rallied four wide into the stretch to get closer then flattened out.
SHAMELESS RISK was slow early, swung wide into the stretch and finished fast outside. FAVORITE FLASHBACK lagged inside to the stretch, came out
between horses and finished with good energy. KIERNAN'S LEGACY was hustled inside to duel, remained prominent to midstretch then weakened.
HIDDEN BAY had early position, came out three wide on the turn then weakened in the lane. DEANOGUSKA had early position inside then tired. ITS
GOODTOBEKING broke slowly then failed to menace two wide. TETON PASS showed speed two wide to the stretch then stopped.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=01/21/2012&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=01/21/2012&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR

