PENN NATIONAL - January 21, 2012 - Race 3

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward (NW2 6MX) Claiming Price: \$4,000

Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Gangsterontherun - 1:02.69 - October 20, 2012)

Purse: \$12,000

Available Money: \$12,000

Value of Race: \$12,000 1st \$7,200, 2nd \$2,400, 3rd \$1,320, 4th \$720, 5th \$360

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 6:53 Start: Good for all





Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
9	Euro Ghost (Canchari, Patrick)	113	L bf	8	8	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	8 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	12	9.90	circled, driving
7	Trip Permit (Whitney, Dana)	120	L bf	7	4	_			2 <sup>2</sup>	6.80	2w, bore out, faltered
10	Mt. Glittermore (Flores, Jose)	120	Lf	9	2	6 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	•	2.90	4 wide, flattened out
11	Shameless Risk (Rispoli, Matthew)	120	Lb	10	1	$9^{6}$	$9^{6}$	10	•	11.70	wide, finished fast
2	Favorite Flashback (Tunon, Jordano)	120	Lb	2	9	10	10	$9^{3}$	J	33.50	rail turn, late rally
4	Kiernan's Legacy (Sosa, Jr., Peter)	120	Lb	4	5	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	O	6.40	rail, weakened
5	Hidden Bay (Otero, William)	120	L	5	7	5 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	4	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	1.90*	angled 3w, weakened
1	Deanoguska (Hemmings, Tara)	120	Lb	1	6	7	6 <sup>2</sup>	U	8 <sup>1</sup>	25.20	tired inside
3	Its Goodtobeking (Lee, Katie)	120	Lb	3	10	1	7 <sup>1</sup>		9 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	11.90	slow start, no factor
6	Teton Pass (Belmonte, Luis)	120	L bf	6	3	$3^3$	3 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	10	28.40	2 wide, stopped
	9 7 10 11 2 4 5 1	7 Trip Permit (Whitney, Dana) 10 Mt. Glittermore (Flores, Jose) 11 Shameless Risk (Rispoli, Matthew) 2 Favorite Flashback (Tunon, Jordano) 4 Kiernan's Legacy (Sosa, Jr., Peter) 5 Hidden Bay (Otero, William) 1 Deanoguska (Hemmings, Tara) 3 Its Goodtobeking (Lee, Katie)	9 Euro Ghost (Canchari, Patrick) 113 7 Trip Permit (Whitney, Dana) 120 10 Mt. Glittermore (Flores, Jose) 120 11 Shameless Risk (Rispoli, Matthew) 120 2 Favorite Flashback (Tunon, Jordano) 120 4 Kiernan's Legacy (Sosa, Jr., Peter) 120 5 Hidden Bay (Otero, William) 120 1 Deanoguska (Hemmings, Tara) 120 3 Its Goodtobeking (Lee, Katie) 120	9 Euro Ghost (Canchari, Patrick) 113 L bf 7 Trip Permit (Whitney, Dana) 120 L bf 10 Mt. Glittermore (Flores, Jose) 120 L f 11 Shameless Risk (Rispoli, Matthew) 120 L b 2 Favorite Flashback (Tunon, Jordano) 120 L b 4 Kiernan's Legacy (Sosa, Jr., Peter) 120 L b 5 Hidden Bay (Otero, William) 120 L 1 Deanoguska (Hemmings, Tara) 120 L b 3 Its Goodtobeking (Lee, Katie) 120 L b	9 Euro Ghost (Canchari, Patrick) 113 L bf 8 7 Trip Permit (Whitney, Dana) 120 L bf 7 10 Mt. Glittermore (Flores, Jose) 120 L f 9 11 Shameless Risk (Rispoli, Matthew) 120 L b 10 2 Favorite Flashback (Tunon, Jordano) 120 L b 2 4 Kiernan's Legacy (Sosa, Jr., Peter) 120 L b 4 5 Hidden Bay (Otero, William) 120 L 5 1 Deanoguska (Hemmings, Tara) 120 L b 1 3 Its Goodtobeking (Lee, Katie) 120 L b 3	9 Euro Ghost (Canchari, Patrick) 113 L bf 8 8 7 Trip Permit (Whitney, Dana) 120 L bf 7 4 10 Mt. Glittermore (Flores, Jose) 120 L f 9 2 11 Shameless Risk (Rispoli, Matthew) 120 L b 10 1 2 Favorite Flashback (Tunon, Jordano) 120 L b 2 9 4 Kiernan's Legacy (Sosa, Jr., Peter) 120 L b 4 5 5 Hidden Bay (Otero, William) 120 L 5 7 1 Deanoguska (Hemmings, Tara) 120 L b 1 6 3 Its Goodtobeking (Lee, Katie) 120 L b 3 10	9 Euro Ghost (Canchari, Patrick) 113 L bf 8 8 8 8 <sup>1/2</sup> 7 Trip Permit (Whitney, Dana) 120 L bf 7 4 2 <sup>Head</sup> 10 Mt. Glittermore (Flores, Jose) 120 L f 9 2 6 <sup>3 1/2</sup> 11 Shameless Risk (Rispoli, Matthew) 120 L b 10 1 9 <sup>6</sup> 2 Favorite Flashback (Tunon, Jordano) 120 L b 2 9 10 4 Kiernan's Legacy (Sosa, Jr., Peter) 120 L b 4 5 1 <sup>Head</sup> 5 Hidden Bay (Otero, William) 120 L 5 7 5 <sup>2</sup> 1 Deanoguska (Hemmings, Tara) 120 L b 1 6 4 <sup>Head</sup> 3 Its Goodtobeking (Lee, Katie) 120 L b 3 10 7 <sup>1/2</sup>	9 Euro Ghost (Canchari, Patrick) 113 L bf 8 8 8 8 <sup>1/2</sup> 8 <sup>1 1/2</sup> 7 Trip Permit (Whitney, Dana) 120 L bf 7 4 2 <sup>Head</sup> 1 <sup>Head</sup> 10 Mt. Glittermore (Flores, Jose) 120 L f 9 2 6 <sup>3 1/2</sup> 5 <sup>1 1/2</sup> 11 Shameless Risk (Rispoli, Matthew) 120 L b 10 1 9 <sup>6</sup> 9 <sup>6</sup> 2 Favorite Flashback (Tunon, Jordano) 120 L b 2 9 10 10 4 Kiernan's Legacy (Sosa, Jr., Peter) 120 L b 4 5 1 <sup>Head</sup> 2 <sup>1</sup> 5 Hidden Bay (Otero, William) 120 L 5 7 5 <sup>2</sup> 4 <sup>1/2</sup> 1 Deanoguska (Hemmings, Tara) 120 L b 1 6 4 <sup>Head</sup> 6 <sup>2</sup> 3 Its Goodtobeking (Lee, Katie) 120 L b 3 10 7 <sup>1/2</sup> 7 <sup>1</sup>	9 Euro Ghost (Canchari, Patrick) 113 L bf 8 8 8 8 <sup>1/2</sup> 8 <sup>1 1/2</sup> 5 <sup>1 1/2</sup> 7 Trip Permit (Whitney, Dana) 120 L bf 7 4 2 <sup>Head</sup> 1 <sup>Head</sup> 1 <sup>Head</sup> 1 Head 10 Mt. Glittermore (Flores, Jose) 120 L f 9 2 6 <sup>3 1/2</sup> 5 <sup>1 1/2</sup> 3 <sup>Head</sup> 11 Shameless Risk (Rispoli, Matthew) 120 L b 10 1 9 <sup>6</sup> 9 <sup>6</sup> 10 2 Favorite Flashback (Tunon, Jordano) 120 L b 2 9 10 10 9 <sup>3</sup> 4 Kiernan's Legacy (Sosa, Jr., Peter) 120 L b 4 5 1 <sup>Head</sup> 2 <sup>1</sup> 2 <sup>2</sup> 5 Hidden Bay (Otero, William) 120 L 5 7 5 <sup>2</sup> 4 <sup>1/2</sup> 4 <sup>Head</sup> 1 Deanoguska (Hemmings, Tara) 120 L b 1 6 4 <sup>Head</sup> 6 <sup>2</sup> 6 <sup>Head</sup> 3 Its Goodtobeking (Lee, Katie) 120 L b 3 10 7 <sup>1/2</sup> 7 <sup>1</sup> 8 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	9 Euro Ghost (Canchari, Patrick) 113 L bf 8 8 8 8 11/2 51 1/2 12 7 Trip Permit (Whitney, Dana) 120 L bf 7 4 2 Head 1 Head 22 10 Mt. Glittermore (Flores, Jose) 120 L f 9 2 63 1/2 51 1/2 3 Head 31/2 11 Shameless Risk (Rispoli, Matthew) 120 L b 10 1 9 6 9 6 10 43/4 2 Favorite Flashback (Tunon, Jordano) 120 L b 2 9 10 10 9 3 5 Neck 4 Kiernan's Legacy (Sosa, Jr., Peter) 120 L b 4 5 1 Head 21 22 6 Nose 5 Hidden Bay (Otero, William) 120 L 5 7 5 4 4 1/2 4 Head 7 1/2 1 Deanoguska (Hemmings, Tara) 120 L b 1 6 4 Head 6 6 6 Head 8 1 3 Its Goodtobeking (Lee, Katie) 120 L b 3 10 7 1/2 7 1 8 1 1/2 9 3 1/4	9 Euro Ghost (Canchari, Patrick) 113 Lbf 8 8 8 8 <sup>1/2</sup> 8 <sup>1 1/2</sup> 5 <sup>1 1/2</sup> 1 <sup>2</sup> 9.90 7 Trip Permit (Whitney, Dana) 120 Lbf 7 4 2 <sup>Head</sup> 1 <sup>Head</sup> 1 <sup>Head</sup> 2 <sup>2</sup> 6.80 10 Mt. Glittermore (Flores, Jose) 120 Lf 9 2 6 <sup>3 1/2</sup> 5 <sup>1 1/2</sup> 3 <sup>Head</sup> 3 <sup>1/2</sup> 2.90 11 Shameless Risk (Rispoli, Matthew) 120 Lb 10 1 9 <sup>6</sup> 9 <sup>6</sup> 10 4 <sup>3/4</sup> 11.70 11 2 Favorite Flashback (Tunon, Jordano) 120 Lb 2 9 10 10 9 <sup>3</sup> 5 <sup>Neck</sup> 33.50 4 Kiernan's Legacy (Sosa, Jr., Peter) 120 Lb 4 5 1 <sup>Head</sup> 2 <sup>1</sup> 2 <sup>2</sup> 6 <sup>Nose</sup> 6.40 120 Lb 4 5 1 <sup>Head</sup> 2 <sup>1</sup> 2 <sup>2</sup> 6 <sup>Nose</sup> 6.40 120 Lb 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

Fractional Times: 22.17 46.35 59.44 Final Time: 1:06.03

**Split Times:** (24:18) (13:09) (6:59)

Run-Up: 48 feet

Winner: Euro Ghost, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Eurosilver out of Ghost of Love, by Silver Ghost. Foaled Apr 23, 2007 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Dr. Stephen G. Jackson & Debbie Jackson. Winning Owner: Jackson, Stephen G. and Debbie

1 Claimed Horse(s): Mt. Glittermore New Trainer: Lester J. Stickler, Jr. New Owner: Mark R. Fallon

Claiming Prices: 9 - Euro Ghost: \$4,000; 7 - Trip Permit: \$4,000; 10 - Mt. Glittermore: \$4,000; 11 - Shameless Risk: \$4,000; 2 - Favorite

Flashback: \$4,000; 4 - Kiernan's Legacy: \$4,000; 5 - Hidden Bay: \$4,000; 1 - Deanoguska: \$4,000; 3 - Its

Goodtobeking: \$4,000; 6 - Teton Pass: \$4,000;

Scratched Horse(s): King Bo Bo (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$40,912

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
9	Euro Ghost	21.80	9.80	5.20	\$2.00 Exacta	9-7	153.00	41,200
7	Trip Permit		7.80	5.40	\$2.00 Trifecta	9-7-10	494.60	36,496
10	Mt. Glittermore			3.20				

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

1 dot i chomiance Ruming Line i review										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin				
9	Euro Ghost	8	8 <sup>9 1/4</sup>	86 1/4	5 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>				
7	Trip Permit	4	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	$2^2$				
10	Mt. Glittermore	2	6 <sup>5 1/4</sup>	5 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>4</sup>				
11	Shameless Risk	1	99 3/4	9 <sup>7 3/4</sup>	10 <sup>9</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup> 1/2				
2	Favorite Flashback	9	10 <sup>15 3/4</sup>			5 1/4				
4	Kiernan's Legacy	5	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>5</sup> 1/2				
5	Hidden Bay	7	5 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/4	4 <sup>2</sup> 1/4	7 <sup>5</sup> 1/2				
1	Deanoguska	6	4 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	6 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	6 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	8 <mark>6</mark>				
3	Its Goodtobeking	10	78 3/4	7 <sup>5</sup> 1/4	8 <sup>4</sup> 1/2	9 <sup>7</sup>				
6	Teton Pass	3	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	$7^{4}$	10 <sup>10 1/4</sup>				

Trainers: 9 - Stites, Flint; 7 - Hooper, Timothy; 10 - Rojas, Murray; 11 - Crumley, Jevon; 2 - Welsch, Lisa; 4 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 5 - Ness, Jamie; 1 - Lauro, Evan; 3 - Brown, Jr., Curtis; 6 - Webb, Samuel

Owners: 9 - Jackson, Stephen G. and Debbie; 7 - Brindia Stables; 10 - Sajor Stable; 11 - Double D Farm Corp.; 2 -Tom Schafer; 4 - Bush Racing Stable;

5 - Midwest Thoroughbreds, Inc.; 1 -Evan Lauro; 3 -Curtis F. Brown, Jr.; 6 -Samuel E. Webb;

## Footnotes

EURO GHOST was unhurried after a slow break, circled into the stretch then ran clear from the outside past midstretch. TRIP PERMIT dueled two wide, bore out late under left hand whip and faltered. MT. GLITTERMORE was unhurried, rallied four wide into the stretch to get closer then flattened out. SHAMELESS RISK was slow early, swung wide into the stretch and finished fast outside. FAVORITE FLASHBACK lagged inside to the stretch, came out between horses and finished with good energy. KIERNAN'S LEGACY was hustled inside to duel, remained prominent to midstretch then weakened. HIDDEN BAY had early position, came out three wide on the turn then weakened in the lane. DEANOGUSKA had early position inside then tired. ITS GOODTOBEKING broke slowly then failed to menace two wide. TETON PASS showed speed two wide to the stretch then stopped.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.